PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY (MALE)

(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP.
NO.

1/28900007

2/28900037

3/28900064

4/28900070

5/28900165

6/28900011

7/28900079

8/28900065

9/28900028

10/28900027

11/28900153

12/28900100

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

RAO RASHID IQBAL
RAO JALEEL AHMAD

FAROOQ AHMAD
ROSHAN DIN

IMRAN KHAN
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

YOUNAS SOHAIL
EMMANUEL

TARIQ MASIH
JALAL MASIH

IBRAHIM HAIDER ALI
SHAHENSHAH 1JAZ AHMAD

SHER BAZ
JEHANGIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD NAVEED SHAHID
MUHAMMAD MANSHA

BEHZAD GUL
RIAZ AHMAD

SALMAN RANDAHWA
PITRAS KHUSHI RANDHAWA

MUHAMMAD AKRAM
GHULAM RASUL

MUHAMMAD BILAL
GHULAM QADIR

DOMICILE

MULTAN

M.B. Din

FAISALABAD

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

KHANEWAL

PAKPATTAN

LAYYAH

RAJANPUR

LAHORE

KASUR

M. GARH
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From Pre-Page

23 posts of Assistant Professor Botany (Male) (BS-18
in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

13/28900010 MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ R.Y. KHAN
HAJI BAKHAT ALI

14/28900030 MUHAMMAD AAMIR WASEEM BAHAWALPUR
CH. MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

15/28900029 MUBEEN AKHTAR VEHARI
MUHAMMAD AMEEN

16/28900054 MUDASSIR ALI BUKHARI GUJRANWALA

SYED RIFAT ALI SHAH

17/28900023 HASSAN RAZA JAVEED LAYYAH
MUHAMMAD SHAFI

18/28900014 MUHAMMAD ASHRAF M. GARH
ALI MUHAMMAD

19/28900191 MUHAMMAD TARIQ D.G. KHAN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

20/28900074 MUBASHIR HASSAN LAHORE
AYUB-UL-HASSAN ABBASI

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

21/28900087 SHAFI ULLAH KHAN M. GARH
SALEEM ULLAH KHAN

Note:- i) One (01) post reserved for Disabled Persons Quota remained
vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

i) However, the recommendation of the Commission is conveyed
without indicating the Merit Number. The Merit wise
recommendations would be conveyed after the final decision of
Writ Petition N0.2286/2017.

DATED: 20-09-2017 SECRETARY
CASE NO. 52-RB-2017
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