

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY (MALE)**(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/28900007	RAO RASHID IQBAL RAO JALEEL AHMAD	MULTAN	
2/28900037	FAROOQ AHMAD ROSHAN DIN	M.B. Din	
3/28900064	IMRAN KHAN MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	FAISALABAD	
4/28900070	YOUNAS SOHAIL EMMANUEL	BAHAWALPUR	
5/28900165	TARIQ MASIH JALAL MASIH	RAWALPINDI	
6/28900011	IBRAHIM HAIDER ALI SHAHENSHAH IJAZ AHMAD	KHANEWAL	
7/28900079	SHER BAZ JEHANGIR AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	
8/28900065	MUHAMMAD NAVEED SHAHID MUHAMMAD MANSHA	LAYYAH	
9/28900028	BEHZAD GUL RIAZ AHMAD	RAJANPUR	
10/28900027	SALMAN RANDAHWA PITRAS KHUSHI RANDHAWA	LAHORE	
11/28900153	MUHAMMAD AKRAM GHULAM RASUL	KASUR	
12/28900100	MUHAMMAD BILAL GHULAM QADIR	M. GARH	

From Pre-Page

23 posts of Assistant Professor Botany (Male) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/28900010	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ HAJI BAKHAT ALI	R.Y. KHAN
14/28900030	MUHAMMAD AAMIR WASEEM CH. MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	BAHAWALPUR
15/28900029	MUBEEN AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AMEEN	VEHARI
16/28900054	MUDASSIR ALI BUKHARI SYED RIFAT ALI SHAH	GUJRANWALA
17/28900023	HASSAN RAZA JAVEED MUHAMMAD SHAFI	LAYYAH
18/28900014	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ALI MUHAMMAD	M. GARH
19/28900191	MUHAMMAD TARIQ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	D.G. KHAN
20/28900074	MUBASHIR HASSAN AYUB-UL-HASSAN ABBASI	LAHORE
	AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA	
21/28900087	SHAFI ULLAH KHAN	M. GARH

Note:- i) One (01) post reserved for Disabled Persons Quota remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

SALEEM ULLAH KHAN

ii) However, the recommendation of the Commission is conveyed without indicating the Merit Number. The Merit wise recommendations would be conveyed after the final decision of Writ Petition No.2286/2017.

DATED: 20-09-2017 **SECRETARY CASE NO.** 52-RB-2017